

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.173/2022
CM Nos.666/2022, 667/2022 &
2865/2022

in

WP(C) No.262/2022
CM Nos.983/2022 & 984/2022
WP(C) No.263/2022
CM Nos.985/2022 & 986/2022
WP(C) No.329/2022
CM No.1248/2022

Kuldeep Kumar Sharma and others

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. R.P Sharma, Advocate in WP(C) No.173/2022.
Mr. S.S Ahmed, Advocate in WP(C) Nos. 262/2022,
263/2022 & 329/2022.

V/s

Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir
and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE REJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER

02.12.2022

Ms. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG seeks short adjournment enabling her to do the needful as was directed earlier in terms of orders dated 28.09.2022 and 30.11.2022. Reluctantly, three days' time is granted to do the same, however, it is made clear that if the needful is not done by the next date of hearing, appropriate orders shall be passed against the respondents on the next date of hearing.

List again on 06.12.2022.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu:
02.12.2022
Surinder