

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 173/2022
CM No. 666/2022
CM No. 667/2022
CM No. 2865/2022
Along with connected
matters

Kuldeep Kumar Sharma and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S.S Ahmed, Advocate
Mr. Rahul Raina, Advocate
Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

ORDER

Mr. S.S Ahmed, learned counsel for the petitioners has drawn attention of this Court to the statement of facts filed on behalf of respondent No. 3 and more particularly, to the para No. 5 of the said statement of facts wherein, it has been stated that the payment has been made to 30 petitioners and the payment will be credited in their bank accounts within three days. The said statement of facts is dated 05.12.2022 and that is duly supported by an affidavit sworn by Mr. Piyush Dhotra, Assistant Commissioner, Revenue, Jammu. Mr. Ahmed further submits that the amount has not been credited in the accounts.

In view of this, we direct him to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

List on 30.12.2022.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE**

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
26.12.2022
Tarun