

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 173/2022
Along with connected matters.

Kuldeep Kumar Sharma and othersAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. P. Sharma, Advocate
Mr. S. S. Ahmed, Advocate
Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate

Vs

Union Territory of J&K and others Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

ORDER

Pursuant to the order dated 26.12.2022, Mr. Piyush Dhotra, Assistant Commissioner, Revenue, Jammu is present in the Court. He submits that the account numbers of 30 petitioners, except one have been already sent to the Saddar Treasury Officer, Town Hall, Jammu. He further submits that the amount is to be transferred in the names of the petitioners, except one only by the Saddar Treasury Officer, Town Hall, Jammu.

In view of this, we direct the Saddar Treasury Officer, Town Hall, Jammu, to transfer the amount in the favour of the petitioners, except one as mentioned in the list of beneficiaries placed on record by the respondents.

The presence of the Assistant Commissioner, Revenue, Jammu is dispensed with till further orders.

List on 28.02.2023.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

**(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge**

Jammu
30.12.2022
Shammi