

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: WP(C) No. 173/2022 in
Along with connected matters

Kuldeep Kumar Sharma & Ors.

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. R P Sharma, Advocate.
Ms. Supriya Chouhan, Advocate.

v/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, Advocate.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

ORDER

Issue notice to the respondents.

Response be filed by or before the next date.

List on 26.05.2023.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

**(N.KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

JAMMU
28.02.2023
Abinash