

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.173/2022
CM Nos.666/2022, 667/2022 &
2865/2022
c/w
WP(C) No.262/2022
CM Nos.983/2022 & 984/2022
WP(C) No.263/2022
CM Nos.985/2022 & 986/2022
WP(C) No.329/2022
CM No.1248/2022

Kuldeep Kumar Sharma and othersPetitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. S.S Ahmed, Advocate.
Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of Jammu and KashmirRespondent(s)
and others

Through :- Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.
Mr. Rajnish Raina, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
25.08.2023

Further two weeks time as last and final opportunity is granted to
contesting respondents to file response, failing which the matter shall be
considered on its own merits on the next date of hearing.

List on 20.09.2023.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
25.08.2023
Surinder