

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 173/2022 along with
connected matters**

Kuldeep Kumar Sharma and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. P. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sharma, Adv.

vs

Union Territory of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mayank Gupta, Adv. vice
Mr. Harshwardan Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Monika Kohli, Adv.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

**ORDER
18.03.2024**

Reply on behalf respondent-Collector has not been filed, despite availing a number of opportunities in this regard.

Respondent-Collector is directed to produce the record relating to the impugned award on next date of hearing.

List for consideration on 15.05.2024.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
18.03.2024
Rakesh