

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 173/2022

c/w

WP(C) No. 262/2022

WP(C) No. 263/2022

WP(C) No. 329/2022

Kuldeep Kumar Sharma and others

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate in WP(C) No.  
173/2022

Ms. Supriya Chouhan, Advocate in WP(C) Nos.  
262/2022, 263/2022 & 329/2022

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Aparna Gupta, Assisting Counsel to  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

15.05.2024

Record reveals that vide order dated 25.08.2023, last and final opportunity of two weeks was granted to the contesting respondents to file response, failing which it was observed that the matter will be heard on its own merits.

In spite of availing last and final opportunity, response has not been filed and accordingly, this Court vide order dated 18.03.2024 directed the concerned Collector to produce the record relating to the impugned award.

Today also, when the matter was taken up, record in terms of order dated 18.03.2024 has not been produced.

In the aforesaid backdrop, let the Collector Land Acquisition (Assistant Commissioner Revenue) Jammu shall appear in person along with record relating to the impugned award on the next date of hearing.

In the meantime, petitioners to take steps for bringing on record legal representatives of the petitioner No. 10 in the writ petition WP(C) No. 173/2022 by laying a proper motion.

Let the needful be done within a period of one week, positively.

Registry is directed to convey this order to the Collector Land Acquisition (Assistant Commissioner Revenue) Jammu for compliance.

List on 08.07.2024.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
15.05.2024  
Pawan Angotra

