

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 173/2022  
a/w clubbed matters

Kuldeep Kumar Sharma and others

....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rahul Raina, Advocate.  
Mr. R.P. Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

U.T of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.  
Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**09.08.2024**

Order passed by this Court dated 15.05.2024 has not been complied with and record in terms of order dated 18.03.2024 followed by order dated 15.05.2024 has not been produced before this Court and even the Collector Land Acquisition (Assistant Commissioner Revenue), Jammu is not present in person before this Court.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents undertakes to produce the said Collector Land Acquisition (Assistant Commissioner Revenue), Jammu on the next date of hearing.

Let the Collector Land Acquisition (Assistant Commissioner Revenue) Jammu file an affidavit for not complying the order passed by this Court dated 18.03.2024, which was reiterated vide order dated 15.05.2024 within a period of one week.

List on **23.08.2024**, on which date the Collector Land Acquisition (Assistant Commissioner Revenue) Jammu shall appear in person along with the record, as already directed by this Court vide order dated 15.05.2024.

Meantime, petitioners to take steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of petitioner No. 10 in WP (C) No. 173/2022 by laying a proper motion which till date has not been done.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
09.08.2024  
Renu

