

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 173/2022

c/w

WP(C) No. 262/2022

WP(C) No. 263/2022

WP(C) No. 329/2022

Kuldeep Kumar Sharma and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. P. Sharma, Advocate &
Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Rahul Raina, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
18.09.2024

1. Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Senior AAG states that Collector Land Acquisition (Assistant Commissioner Revenue), Jammu has been deputed for election duty and as such, is unable to remain present before this Court in compliance to orders passed and that an application for dispensing his personal appearance has also been filed. The record however reveals that no such application is available on record. Be that as it may, list at request on **14.10.2024**, on which date the Collector Land Acquisition, Jammu shall remain present along with the record of the case.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu
18.09.2024
Neha-II