

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 173/2022
c/w
WP(C) No. 262/2022
WP(C) No. 263/2022
WP(C) No. 329/2022

Kuldeep Kumar Sharma and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate in
WP(C) No. 173/2022
Mr. Rahul Raina, Advocate in
WP(C) Nos. 262/2022, 263/2022 & 329/2022

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 3
Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, Advocate for R-4.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
(14.10.2024)

CM No. 4816/2024 in WP(C) No. 173/2022

This is an application filed by the applicants/petitioners seeking condonation of delay in filing the application for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased petitioner No. 10-Rajnish Gupta who had died on 02.01.2024.

Issue notice to the respondents/non-applicants.

Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate appearing vice Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG waives notice on behalf of the respondents No. 1 to 3 and Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, Advocate on behalf of the respondent No. 4. They seek and are granted four weeks time for filing objections to the condonation of delay application.

Learned counsel for the official respondents No. 1 to 3 is directed to produce the relevant record with respect to subject matter of the writ petition on the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for the official respondents No. 1 to 3 is directed to allow the learned counsel for the petitioners to go through the record in the meantime.

WP(C) Nos. 262/2022, 263/2022 & 329/2022

Learned counsel for the official respondents No. 1 to 4 is directed to produce the relevant record with respect to subject matter of the writ petitions on the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for the official respondents No. 1 to 4 is directed to allow the learned counsel for the petitioners to go through the record in the meantime.

List all these petitions on 25.11.2024.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
14.10.2024
Shivalee