

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 173/2022
c/w
WP(C) No. 262/2022
WP(C) No. 263/2022
WP(C) No. 329/2022

Kuldeep Kumar Sharma and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate in
WP(C) No. 173/2022
Mr. Rahul Raina, Advocate in
WP(C) Nos. 262/2022, 263/2022 & 329/2022.

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 3
Mr. Harswardhan Gupta, Advocate for R-4.

Coram: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
(25.11.2024)

Needful has not been done, in terms of order dated 14.10.2024.

Learned counsel for the official respondents No. 1 to 4 is directed to
allow learned counsel for the petitioners to examine the record.

CM No. 4816/2024 in WP(C) No. 173/2022

This is an application seeking condonation of delay in filing the
application for bringing on record the legal representative of petitioner No. 10-
Rajnish Gupta, S/o Tirlok Nath, R/o 76 BB, Gandhi Nagar, Jammu.

For the reasons stated in the application coupled with the submissions
made by learned counsel for the applicants, the same is allowed and the delay in

filing the application for bringing on record the legal representative of petitioner No. 10-Rajnish Gupta is condoned.

Application stands disposed of.

CM No. 4817/2024

This is an application for bringing on record the legal representative of deceased-petitioner figuring at serial No. 10-Rajnish Gupta, S/o Trilok Nath, R/o 76 BB Gandhi Nagar, Jammu.

For the reasons stated in the application coupled with the submissions made by learned counsel for the applicants, the same is allowed and the legal representative of petitioner No. 10-Rajnish Gupta as mentioned in the application is directed to be brought on record.

Application stands disposed of.

Registry to update the cause title, accordingly.

List all these petitions on 04.02.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
25.11.2024
Shivalee