

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 173/2022
c/w
WP(C) No. 262/2022
WP(C) No. 263/2022
WP(C) No. 329/2022

Kuldeep Kumar Sharma and Ors.Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and Ors. Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
30.07.2025

The present case has been listed for continuation for arguments by Co-ordinate Bench of this Court, as such present matter cannot be referred for mediation.

List on **22.08.2025**.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
30.07.2025
Sushant