

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 173/2022
c/w
WP(C) No. 262/2022
WP(C) No. 263/2022
WP(C) No. 329/2022

Kuldeep Kumar Sharma & Ors.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate
in WP(C) No. 173/2022
Mr. Rahul Raina, Advocate
in WP(C) Nos. 262/2022, 263/2022 &
329/2022

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel
vice Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(22.08.2025)

01. Relevant record has been produced, however, Ms. Chetna Manhas, learned Assisting Counsel has submitted that arguing counsel Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Senior AAG is not available today and she has sought an adjournment in this regard.

02. Adjourned.

- 03.** List on 12.09.2025.
- 04.** On the next date of hearing, the record properly indexed and flagged be produced.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
22.08.2025
SUNIL

