

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No. 173/2022

c/w

WP(C) No. 262/2022

WP(C) No. 263/2022

WP(C) No. 329/2022

Kuldeep Kumar Sharma and Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. R.P. Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate in WP(C) No.
173/2022
Mr. S.S. Ahmed, Advocate in WP(C) Nos.
262/2022, 263/2022 & 329/2022

Vs

**Rahul Yadav Deputy Commissioner
Kathua**

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

27.09.2025

Order dated 22.08.2025 passed by this Court has not been
complied with. Time is extended by one week to comply the aforeaid order.

List on 18.10.2025.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

JAMMU

27.09.2025

Mihul