

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 173/2022
CM No. 666/2022
CM No. 6767/2022
C/W
WP (C) No. 262/2022
CM No. 983/2022
Along with connection
matters

Kuldeep Kumar Sharma and others

.....Appellant(s)/petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S S Ahmed, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
18.10.2025

1. Learned counsel for respondents submits that record is not available today. Needful shall be done by next date of hearing positively.
2. List on 24.11.2025.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
18.10.2025
Mahavir