

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 173/2022 c/w
WP (C) No. 262/2022

Kuldeep Kumar Sharma and Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Rahul Raina, Advocate

v/s

UT of J & K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
28.11.2025

Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of two weeks to produce the record, failing which, respondent no. 3 shall appear in person or through virtual mode on the next date of hearing.

List on 24.12.2025.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
28.11.2025
Manik