

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 173/2022

c/w

WP(C) No. 262/2022

Kuldeep Kumar Sharma and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate
Mr. S. S. Ahmed, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
13.02.2026

1. Learned counsel for the parties submit that the matter cannot be settled through mediation.
2. List on **10.03.2026**.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu

13.02.2026

Sakil Padha