

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No. 173/2022

c/w

WP(C) No. 262/2022

WP(C) No. 263/2022

WP(C) No. 329/2022

Kuldeep Kumar Sharma and Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. R.P. Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Rahul Raina, Advocate

Vs

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
10.03.2026

Record in terms of order dated 28.11.2025 passed by this Court has been produced. However, learned Senior counsel for the petitioners wants to examine the same during the course of the day in presence of the concerned person who has brought the record. Let him do so after the Court is over.

List along with all connected matters on **01.04.2026**.

In the meantime, respondents are directed to keep the record available on the next date of hearing.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU

10.03.2026

Mihul