

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 173/2022 c/w
WP(C) No. 262/2022
WP(C) No. 263/2022
WP(C) No. 329/2022

**Kuldeep Kumar Sharma &
Ors.**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Rahul Raina, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Shrijan Mahajan, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
17.04.2026

1. Mr. Pranav Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioners states that he has perused the record. After perusal it has been noticed that there is no publication of notice under Section 4 (1) of the State Land Acquisition Act Svt 1990. Learned counsel for the respondents Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate, seeks and is granted two weeks' time to produce Newspaper Publication. She is directed to produce the original record on the next date of hearing.
2. List on **06.05.2026**.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
17.04.2026
Asif Tantray